conditions, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Consideration.  The Parties acknowledge and agree that in full and final settlement
of all claims contained in the Action by and between the Parties, Plaintiff agrees to pay to
Defendant the total amount of Two-Hundred-Twenty-Five-Thousand-Seven-Hundred-Thirty-
Three Dollars and Sixty Cents ($225,733.60), as follows:

A. Within ten (10) days of the execution of this Agreement by the Parties, Plaintiff
shall pay to Defendant the amount of $93,733.60; and

B. For four (4) years following the execution of this Agreement by the Parties,
Plaintiff shall pay to Defendant the amount of $8,250.00 with each of Plaintiff’s